FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-28-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

101622147

2.1501

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

•	PATENTS ONLY			
	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	bmission Type Conveyance Type			
<b>✓</b> New	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other			
Corrective Document	U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Danylo Dudko	08-30-2000			
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Viacheslav Shevchenko	08-30-2000			
Name (line 2)	09517958			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) INLI, LLC	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicilled in the United			
Name (line 2)	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.			
Address (line 1) 462 Easton Street	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 2)	02008			
Address (line 3) Providence	RI 02908 State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
77/2001 GTON11 00000068 09517958				
C:581 40.00 '0P	Chapte he recorded including time for reviewing the document			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address		
•	Area Code and Telephone Number	401-273-4446
Name Stephen J. Holmes, Reg. No. 34,621		
Address (line 1) Barlow, Josephs & Holmes, Ltd.		
Address (line 2) 101 Dyer Street, Suite 501		
Address (line 3) Providence, RI 02903		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	jes of the attached conveyance docume	nt # 4
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	or the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)
09/517,958		
If this document is being filed together with a new Patewas	ent Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
	number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
m -14 A	the seal face can be charged to the	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	Deposit Account Number: #	02-0900
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No 🗸
Statement and Signature		
	elief, the foregoing information is true a original document. Charges to deposit	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
indicated herein.		
Jennifer Voll	Signature	/- 31- 2001 Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature	

PATENT REEL: 011534 FRAME: 0871 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying P	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties att  Conveying Parties	Execution Date
_		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Ludmila Kistersky	08/06/2000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Thomas A. Barber, Jr.	08/30/2000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	Arty Mark if additional names of receiv	ing parties attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional n	
Enter either th	- Retark Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Saint	property).
Da	tent Application Number(s)	(s)
1 4		

PATENT

**REEL: 011534 FRAME: 0872** 

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Danylo Dudko of 22-26 Anri Barbusa Street, Apartment 113, Kiev, Ukraine 252005, a citizen of Ukraine , Viacheslay Shevchenko of 460 Eaton Street, Providence, RI 02908, a citizen of Ukraine, Ludmila Kistersky of 465 Eaton Street, Providence, RI 62908, a citizen of Ukraine, and Thomas A. Barber, Jr. of 56 Stearns Street, Pawtucket, RI 02861, a citizen of United States, respectively do hereby sell and assign to INLI, LLC. (hereinafter Company), a Rhode Island limited liability company, located and doing business at 462 Eaton Street, Providence, RI 02908, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in ENERGY STORAGE APPARATUS FOR MAGNETIC PULSE WELDING AND FORMING invented by us as set forth in US Patent Application No. 09/517,958 filed March 3, 2000, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country of the Union, and all other applications for Letters Patent which hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Dated: 08/30/00

Dated: 08/30/00

Dated: 08/06/00

Dated: \$/30/00

Danyle Dudko

Viacheslav Shevohenko

Ludmila Kistersky

Thomas A. Barber, Jr.

2 ABalont